
ANDHRA UNIVERSITY 

No. E-VIl(SUP)/M.Sc. Jumbling/2023. Visakhapatnam 
Dt: 14-03-2023 

From.: THE REGISTRAR 

To 
The Principal, Heads of The Departments 
A.U. College of Science and Technology and 
All Affiliated Colleges in M.Sc. P.G. Courses 

Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: M.Sc. Degree Examination - I& IV semesters Examiantions - April, 2023 Jumbling/ Clubbing 

of Examination Centers orders- issued- regarding. 
Ref: Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dated 09-03-2023. 

*** *** *** 

am by direction to inform you that the I & IV semestes M.Sc. Courses Examinations Schedhuled in 

the month of April, 2023 with Jumbling / Clubbing/self of Examination Centers as noted below. 

The Principals of the Colleges and the Heads of the Departments (Allotted Centers) are requested to 

make neccessary arrangements for the conduct of the above Examiantions accordingly. 

Visakhapatnam and Vizianagaram Districts: 

SI. 
NO 

Probable No. Allotted Centre 
of Candidates 

Centre Name of the College 
Code 

appearing for 

I&IV sem 

007 Allotted Concerned Dept Of Fine Arts 

Dept of Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics 

Dept. of Applied Mathematics 

Dept. of Bio-Chemistry 

Dept. of Bio-Technology 

Dept. of Botany 

Dept. of Environmental Science 

Dept of Geophysics 
Dept of Geology 

Dept. of Human Genetics 

Dept of Inorganic & Analytical Chemistry 

Dept. of Marine Living Resources 

Dept. of Mathematics 
Dept of Meteorology and Physicaloceanography 

Dept. of Microbiology 

Dept of Nuclear Physics 

Dept. of Organic Chemistry 

Dept. of Physical Chemistry 

Dept of Physics 

Dept. of Statistics 

Dept. of Zoology 

700 
Departments as Exam 

Centres 
096 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

108 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

122 

123 Delta Studies Institute 

AQJ College, Visakhapatnam 
Dr. VS Krishna College, Visakhapatnam 
Prism Deg. College, Visakhapatnam 
StJoseph's Womens College, Visakhapatnam 

2 278 300 Dr. L.B College, 

Visakhapatnam (288) 289 

316 

338 



Prism Deg. College, 
Visakhapatnam (3 16) 

Dr. L.B College, Visakhapatnam BVK College, Visakhapatnam 
Visakha Govt. College for Women, VSKP Pydah College, Visakhapatnam 
MVR College, Visakhapatnam 
TSR& TBK. College, Visakhapatnam 

288 
300 281 

348 

318 
304 Chaitanya College for 

Women, Gajuwaka 
(285) 
MVR College, 
Visakhapatnam 
(304) 
Vagdevi Degree 
College, Kothavalasa 

(489) 

100 342 

285 Chaitanya College for Women, Gajuwaka 100 

6 451 Pragathi Degree College, Kothavalasa 
Punyagiri college, S.Kota 
SV Degree College, S.Kota 
Sri Chaitanya College, S.Kota 
AMAL College, Anakapalli 
DVN College, Anakapalli 

Govt. Degree College, Chodavaram 

Govt. Degree College, Narsipatnam 
Sri Gurajada Apparao Govt Degree College, 

200 
476 

480 

471 
S.A.M. College, 
Anakapalli (209) 

201 150 
204 

228 

246 
354 

Yalamanchili 
370 Don Basco College, Narsipatnam 

Pragathi Degree 
College, Kothavalasa 

(451) 

8 489 Vagdevi Degree College, Kothavalasa 30 

Vizianagaram Distriet: 

AGLM College, 
Vizianagaram (491) 

500 MSN College, Vizianagaram 
501 MR College, Vizianagaram 
504 MRVGPG College, Vizianagaram 
507 Sri Satya Degree College, Vizianagaram 

Sri Sai Dergee College, Vizianagaram 
Govt. Degree College, Cheepurpalli, Vizianagaram 
SK Degree College, Ayyannapeta 

491 AGLM College, Vizianagaram 
Sri Chaitanya Degree College, Vizianagaram 
RSRKRR College, Bobbili 

9 200 

10 

200 Sri Satya Degree 

College, 
Vizianagaram 

10 427 

411 

(507) 
Sri Gayatri Degree 

College, Bobbili (4200 
RSRKRR College 

Bobbili (418) 

492 

11 418 30 
12 483 Govt. Degree College, Salur 30 

The Principals of College and Heads of the Departments are further requested to inform the candidates to collect the Hall-Tickets from their respective colleges and Departments, where they are studying three days before the commencement of examination and direct them to take their examinations at the colleges allotted as examination centres. 

Yours faithfully, 

(T CHITTI KABU) 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMÍNATIONS 

Copies to: 
The Secratary to Vice-Chancellor, P.A to Registrar, A.U 
The Dean of Examinations(P.G), A.U 
The Hon. Director, Computer Centre, C.A.O., A.U 
The D.R(Exams), and A.R(Exams), A.U 
The Supdt, A-VI and E-IX & E-X Sections for information and necessory action. The Convenor, Media Cell with request for arrangent Press Release as News Item 
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