ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

No. E-VIII(SUP)/M.Sc. Jumbling/2023.

Visakhapatnam Dt: 14-03-2023

From.: THE REGISTRAR

To The Principal, Heads of The Departments, A.U. College of Science and Technology and All Affiliated Colleges in M.Sc. P.G. Courses

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: M.Sc. Degree Examination – I & IV semesters Examiantions – April, 2023 – Jumbling/ Clubbing of Examination Centers – orders – issued – regarding.

Ref: Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dated 09-03-2023.

*** *** ***

I am by direction to inform you that the I & IV semestes M.Sc. Courses Examinations Schedhuled in the month of April, 2023 with Jumbling / Clubbing/self of Examination Centers as noted below.

The Principals of the Colleges and the Heads of the Departments (Allotted Centers) are requested to make neccessary arrangements for the conduct of the above Examiantions accordingly. **Visakhapatnam and Vizianagaram Districts:**

SI. NO	Centre Code	Name of the College	Probable No. of Candidates appearing for I & IV sem	Allotted Centre
1	007 096	Dept Of Fine Arts Dept of Foods, Nutrition and Dietetics	700	Allotted Concerned Departments as Exam Centres
	101	Dept. of Applied Mathematics		Centres
	102	Dept. of Bio-Chemistry		,
	103	Dept. of Bio-Technology		
	104 105	Dept. of Botany		
	105	Dept. of Environmental Science Dept of Geophysics		
	108	Dept of Geology		
	110	Dept. of Human Genetics		
	111	Dept of Inorganic & Analytical Chemistry		
	112	Dept. of Marine Living Resources		
	113	Dept. of Mathematics		
	114	Dept of Meteorology and Physicaloceanography		
	115	Dept. of Microbiology		
	116	Dept of Nuclear Physics		
	117	Dept. of Organic Chemistry		
	118	Dept. of Physical Chemistry		
	119	Dept of Physics		
	120	Dept. of Statistics		
	122	Dept. of Zoology		
	123	Delta Studies Institute		
2	278	AQJ College, Visakhapatnam	300	Dr. L.B College,
	289	Dr. VS Krishna College, Visakhapatnam		Visakhapatnam (288)
	316	Prism Deg. College, Visakhapatnam		· isakiiapatiiaiii (200)
	338	St. Joseph's Womens College, Visakhapatnam		

[
3	288	Dr. L.B College, Visakhapatnam	300	Prism Deg. College,
	281	DVK College, Visakhanatnam	300	Visakhapatnam (316)
	348	VISAKha Govt, College for Women Victor		
	318	- Judi College Visabhanata		
4	304	WIVE College, Visakhanatnam	100	Chaitanya College for
	342	TSR & TBK. College, Visakhapatnam	100	Women, Gajuwaka (285)
5	285	Chaitanya College for Women, Gajuwaka	100	MVR College, Visakhapatnam (304)
6	451	Pragathi Degree College, Kothavalasa	200	Vagdevi Degree
	476	Punyagiri college, S.Kota		College, Kothavalasa
	480	S V Degree College, S.Kota		(489)
	471	Sri Chaitanya College, S.Kota		
7	201	AMAL College, Anakapalli	150	S.A.M. College,
	204	DVN College, Anakapalli		Anakapalli (209)
	228	Govt. Degree College, Chodavaram		
	246	Govt. Degree College, Narsipatnam		
	354	Sri Gurajada Apparao Govt Degree College,		
		Yalamanchili		
	370	Don Basco College, Narsipatnam		
8	489	Vagdevi Degree College, Kothavalasa	30	Pragathi Degree
				College, Kothavalasa
Vizi	ianagaran	n District:		(451)

Vizianagaram District:

9	500	MSN College, Vizianagaram	200	AGLM College,
	501	MR College, Vizianagaram		Vizianagaram (491)
	504	MRVGPG College, Vizianagaram		(1)
	507	Sri Satya Degree College, Vizianagaram		
	510	Sri Sai Dergee College, Vizianagaram		
10	427	Govt. Degree College, Cheepurpalli, Vizianagaram	200	Sri Satya Degree
	411	SK Degree College, Ayyannapeta		College,
	491	AGLM College, Vizianagaram		Vizianagaram
	492	Sri Chaitanya Degree College, Vizianagaram		(507)
11	418	RSRKRR College , Bobbili	30	Sri Gayatri Degree
10	100			College, Bobbili (420)
12	483	Govt. Degree College, Salur	30	RSRKRR College
				Bobbili (418)

The Principals of College and Heads of the Departments are further requested to inform the candidates to collect the Hall-Tickets from their respective colleges and Departments, where they are studying three days before the commencement of examination and direct them to take their examinations at the colleges allotted as examination centres.

Yours faithfully,
(T CHITTI BABU)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copies to:

The Secratary to Vice-Chancellor, P.A to Registrar, A.U

The Dean of Examinations(P.G), A.U

The Hon. Director, Computer Centre, C.A.O., A.U

The D.R(Exams), and A.R(Exams), A.U

The Supdt, A-VI and E-IX & E-X Sections for information and necessory action.

The Convenor, Media Cell with request for arrangent Press Release as News Item